

## Hon'ble Sh. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani Judge, Common High Court of Jammu & Kashmir & Ladakh Member, Arbitration Committee, JKIAC

Justice Javed Iqbal Wani was born on 24th of March, 1964 at Srinagar. He did his initial schooling from Khalsa High School, Srinagar. After graduating in Science Stream from Sri Pratap Singh College, Srinagar, he did his LL.B Academics from Kashmir University, Srinagar, securing 1st position and bagging Gold Medal. He was enrolled as Advocate in the J&K Bar Council in the year 1990 and started practicing law in District Courts and High Court of J&K, Srinagar/Jammu. His functional areas were Criminal, Civil, Service and Arbitration matters. He was Standing Counsel for Srinagar Development Authority, J&K Wakf Board and Appearing Counsel for High Court of J&K (Srinagar Wing), General Administration Department, State Forest Department, State Pollution Control Board, State Fisheries Department besides Bajaj Alliance Insurance Co., Economic Reconstruction Agency and J&K Bank in the High Court of J&K. He was Senior Additional Advocate General, Government of J&K, with effect from January, 2018 upto October, 2019.

Justice Javed Iqbal Wani was appointed as Judge of the Common High Court for the Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir and Union Territory of Ladakh vide Notification No. K.13021/01/2019-US.1 dated 09th of June, 2020 and took oath of office on 12th of June, 2020.